

**Home First Finance Company India Limited**  
**LCR disclosure for quarter ended September 30, 2025**

**Appendix I**

| ( in lakhs)                       |                                                                                   | Total Unweighted Value (average) | Total Weighted Value (average) |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| <b>High Quality Liquid Assets</b> |                                                                                   |                                  |                                |
| 1                                 | <b>**Total High Quality Liquid Assets (HQLA)</b>                                  | 34,056.63                        | 34,056.63                      |
| <b>Cash Outflows</b>              |                                                                                   |                                  |                                |
| 2                                 | Deposits (for deposit taking companies)                                           | -                                | -                              |
| 3                                 | Unsecured wholesale funding                                                       | -                                | -                              |
| 4                                 | Secured funding                                                                   | 17,160.74                        | 19,734.86                      |
| 5                                 | Additional requirements, of which                                                 |                                  |                                |
| (i)                               | <i>Outflows related to derivative exposures and other collateral requirements</i> | -                                | -                              |
| (ii)                              | <i>Outflows related to loss of funding on debt products</i>                       | -                                | -                              |
| (iii)                             | <i>Credit and liquidity facilities</i>                                            | -                                | -                              |
| 6                                 | Other contractual funding obligations                                             | 56,191.82                        | 64,620.60                      |
| 7                                 | Other contingent funding obligations                                              | -                                | -                              |
| 8                                 | Total Cash Outflows                                                               | 73,352.57                        | 84,355.45                      |
| <b>Cash Inflows</b>               |                                                                                   |                                  |                                |
| 9                                 | Secured Lending                                                                   | 14,967.84                        | 11,225.88                      |
| 10                                | Inflows from fully performing exposures                                           | -                                | -                              |
| 11                                | Other cash inflows                                                                | 1,79,795.29                      | 1,34,846.47                    |
| 12                                | TOTAL CASH INFLOWS                                                                | 1,94,763.13                      | 1,46,072.35                    |
|                                   |                                                                                   |                                  | Total adjusted value           |
| 13                                | TOTAL HQLA                                                                        |                                  | 34,056.63                      |
| 14                                | TOTAL NET CASH OUTFLOWS                                                           |                                  | 21,088.86                      |
| 15                                | LIQUIDITY COVERAGE RATIO (%) *                                                    |                                  | 161.49%                        |

\* LCR as above is calculated in accordance with NHB format.

LCR disclosure as per regulations 52(4) and 54(2) of the SEBI LODR guidelines uploaded on the website, is computed by taking the average of daily LCR % during the quarter